	
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	
	1
	6

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.


	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	
247
	See Block 16c
	
	

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	OPOS
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	

	John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA
	

	Procurement Office
	

	Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899
	

	
	

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)
	
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	
	
	

	Space Gateway Support

2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500
	
	

	     Herndon, VA 20171-3430
	
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	
	
	

	
	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	NAS10-99001

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	CODE
	
	FACILITY CODE
	
	
	August 21, 1998

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	[    ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers      ]  is extended, [   ]  Error! Reference source not found.is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or  (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)



	13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE        

        CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	
	a.  this change order is issued pursuant to:  (Specify authority)  the changes set forth in item 14 are made in the contract order no. in item 10a.

	
	b.  the above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of far 43.103(b).

	
	c.  this supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
 

	X 
	D.  other (Specify type of modification and authority) BILATERAL – MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES

	IMPORTANT:  Contractor [  ] Error! Reference source not found.is not, Error! Reference source not found. [X] is required to sign this document and return  3  copies to the issuing office.

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	a. The purpose of this modification is to move contract value (cost and fee) from FY04 to FY05 in the amount of $4,592,930 in cost, and $367,434 in fee for a total of $4,960,364.  This moves the FY04 Type 3C underrun to FY05.        

b. Decrease Option 1A by $4,592,930 in cost and $367,434 in fee for a total of $4,960,364 for FY04 and increase Option 1B by $4,592,930 in cost and $367,434 in fee for a total of $4,960,364 for FY05.  

c. This change revises Articles B-3, Contract Value; B-4, Award Fee; and Technical Exhibit 2.2.2.3-001 as shown on attached pages.    

SEE PAGE 2
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9a or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	
	James C. Ossandon

	
	Contracting Officer

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	    
	
	
	

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	                NSN 7540-01-152-8070                                                                         30—105                                                                                             STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE                                                                                                                                                                    Prescribed by GSA

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


JBOSC Technical Exhibit 2.2.1.3 - 001

Oct 2004 (Mod 247)

TYPE 3C WORK ORDERS 

MOST PROBABLE COST ADJUSTMENT

	CONTRACT PERIOD:
	FY:
	ANNUAL BASELINE: (Loaded without fee – Mod 79)
	ACTUAL VALUE: (Loaded without fee)
	Modific-ation Number 
	Additional Value: (Loaded with fee)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Contract Year 1
	FY 99
	$  8,816,118
	
	
	

	Contract Year 2
	FY 00
	$  8,991,033
	
	
	

	Contract Year 3
	FY 01
	$  9,175,971
	
	
	

	Contract Year 4
	FY 02
	$ 9,369,147
	$6,742,200
	179
	

	Contract Year 5
	FY 03
	$  9,566,157
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	BASIC Sub-total:
	
	$ 45,918,426
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Contract Year 6
	FY 04
	$  9,773,958
	
	247
	$4,734,441                     

	Contract Year 7
	FY 05
	$  9,987,367
	
	247
	$4,960,364

	Contract Year 8
	FY 06
	$  10,201,668
	
	
	

	Contract Year 9
	FY 07
	$  10,429,644
	
	
	

	 Contract Year 10
	FY 08
	$  10,695,195
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	OPTION Sub-total:
	
	$ 51,087,832
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL:
	
	$ 97,006,258
	
	
	


NOTES:

1. Annual baselines escalated 3% per annum as proposed.

2. Baseline may be adjusted up or down by the government via a contract modification, negotiated contract offset, or other appropriate means.

3. J-BOSC contractor may exceed the baseline when excess work capacity exists, total contract value remains the same, and customers approve proposed project(s). 

4. The government intent is to establish this annual baseline as Type 3C. However, the government reserves the right to determine distribution of above annual values as Type 3I or Type 3C and to fund sources and agencies based on customer needs, mission priorities, and/or available funds. 

5. “Actual Value” Column reflects the value of actual Type 3C work orders funded and executed during the fiscal year and resulting amended contract value. 
6. The “Additional Value” column is inclusive of award fee. The amounts shown here will be subject to adjustment for contract value descope prior to any values that are not award fee bearing. 
